
1 

 

No. E(C)/F.59/Removal of Transit light Tower/ 51946/ 2023/ D.1555  Date :23.05.2023 

CORRIGENDUM – I 

Name of Work: “Removal of Transit Light Tower infront of NCB-III at VOC Port” 

Ref: NIT No: NIT No. 01/Transit Tower / PD / 2023-24 / D.1333 Dated: 02.05.2023 

Sl.No Reference Existing clause  To be read as 

1.  NIT, Clause 2.3, 

2.3.2 & 2.3.3 of 

Section I 

The tenders will be 

submitted through online 

up to 23.05.2023 till 15.00 

hrs…. 

The tenders will be submitted 

through online up to 

30.05.2023 till 15.00 hrs… 

2.  NIT, Clause 2.3.3, 

2.3.14, 2.6.1 & 2.3.3 

of Section I 

The Tenders (Main Bid 

and Bid -I) will be opened 

on 24.05.2023 at 15.30 

hours…… 

The Tenders (Main Bid and 

Bid -I) will be opened on 

31.05.2023 at 15.30 

hours….. 

 

The above changes are applicable to all corresponding clauses of the document 

wherever incorporated. 

The amendment will form part of the Tender document to be signed in all pages by 

the Tenderers and to be enclosed along with the Tender documents –Bid – I.  

     

Sd/- 

                CHIEF ENGINEER 

 

 

 
IMS - ISO 9001:2015, 

ISO 14001:2015, 
ISO 45001:2018 & 

ISPS COMPLIANT PORT 

t.c.rpjk;gudhh; JiwKfMizak; 
oh-vks- fpnEcjukjiRruizkf/kdj.k 

V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORTAUTHORITY 
iRru] iksrifjoguvkSjtyekxZea=ky; 

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND 

WATERWAYSHkkjrljdkj GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE, HARBOUR ESTATE,  
TUTICORIN 628 004, TAMIL NADU  

 


